Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CC

## 101289508

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P1190-9010 Date: February 24, 2000 1c525 U.S. PTO 09/512219

MM 3-24.00	Date: February 24, 2000	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Please record the attached original	0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Yang-Lae LEE, Pil-Woo HEO, Sang-Jin PARK, Jae-Yun KIM and Eui-Su LIM  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yesx No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY & MATERIALS  Address: 171, Jang-Dong, Yoosung-Ku Daejeon-Si, Republic of Korea	
3. Nature of conveyance:  xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other  Execution Date: 2/7/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>xx</u> No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.     </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ution date of the application is: 2/7/00  B. Patent No.(s)	

Additional numbers attached? \_\_Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC

03/03/2000 Line And reconded 0551220 icut Avenue, N.W.

02 FU 581 Suite 600

(40.00 DP)

Washington, D.C. 20036-5339

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......... \$ 40.00

XX Enclosed-Check No.: 00339

xx No

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 01-2300
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George E. Oram, Jr.

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931

Signature /

February 24, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Docket N	o.		

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	ACHINERY & MATERIALS	
171, Jang-Dong, Yoost	ung-Ku, Daejeon-Si, Republi	ic of Korea
	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, a ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	
for which application for Letters Pat otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed	on even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mu number and/or filing date hereon, v	urray & Oram is hereby authorized to when known)	insert the series code, seria
	execute all papers necessary in connec	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree	execute all papers necessary in conne ng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining	ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereor
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, legal proceeding with such and legal proceeding with legal proceeding with legal proceeding with le	execute all papers necessary in conne ng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	execute all papers necessary in connerg which may be declared concern xamination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, legal proceeding with such interference, legal and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, legal and the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, legal and the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, legal and the cooperate with such interference with the cooperate with such and the co	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern xamination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereo and producing evidence and d his/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedicontinuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern xamination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the LEE Yang-Lae (TYPE NAME)  HEO Pil-Woo	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereo and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000  (DATE)  Feb. 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the example of t	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connerg which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  LEE Yang-Lae  (TYPE NAME)  HEO Pil-Woo  (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000  (DATE)  Feb. 7, 2000  (DATE)  Feb. 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connens which may be declared concern xamination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the Yang-Lae (TYPE NAME)  HEO Pil-Woo (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  LEE Yang-Lae  (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin  (TYPE NAME)  KIM Jae-Yun	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the example of t	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or an reissue patent issued thereo and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceedic continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in conneng which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  LEE Yang-Lae  (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin  (TYPE NAME)  KIM Jae-Yun	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereo and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connent water and the execute all papers necessary in connent water and the execute all papers necessary in connect water and the execute all papers necessary in connect water and the execute all papers necessary in connect water and the execute and the execute all papers are executed as the execute all papers are executed as the execute and the ex	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereo and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 7, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with	execute all papers necessary in common which may be declared concern xamination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the LEE Yang-Lae (TYPE NAME)  HEO Pil-Woo (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin (TYPE NAME)  KIM Jae-Yun (TYPE NAME)  LIM EUI-SU (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGNI proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connens which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or EE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.  dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the EE Yang-Lae (TYPE NAME)  HEO Pil-Woo (TYPE NAME)  PARK Sang-Jin (TYPE NAME)  KIM Jae-Yun (TYPE NAME)  LIM Eui-Su (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient ection with any interference ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and producing evidence and dhis/her/their signature(s).  Feb. 7, 2000 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

completed]

[Signature(s)]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be